

East Hampton Town Board

159 Pantigo Road East Hampton, NY 11937

ADOPTED

RESOLUTION 2016-345

Meeting: 03/17/16 06:30 PM
Department: Town Attorney
Category: Agreements, Contracts
Prepared By: Michael Sendlenski
Initiator: Michael Sendlenski

Sponsors: Councilwoman Kathee Burke-Gonzalez

DOC ID: 16605 A

Authorize Renewal of Contract with PlaneNoise Inc. for

WHEREAS, Plane Noise is a firm providing noise complaint management services for aircraft noise complaints, providing 24 hour monitoring and data management information that assists the Town in identifying and collecting data on aircraft related to noise complaints and review of compliance with the Town's noise abatement procedures; and

Complaint Management System

WHEREAS, the existing contract expires March 31, 2016 and the Airport Manager has requested the Town Board renew the services of Plane Noise to provide the aforementioned services through March 31. 2018; and

WHEREAS, Plane Noise has proposed to continue to provide the Town with Noise Complaint Management services at the new rate of \$1,365 / month plus the Montauk Fee of \$400 per month in the first year and \$1,406 / month plus the Montauk Fee of \$400 per month in the second year; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement on behalf of the East Hampton Town Airport to retain the continued services of Plane Noise, effective April 1, 2016 through March 31, 2018, at a cost to the Town of not more than \$21,108 in the first year and \$21,672 in the second year, from the airport sub-contractor budget account.

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Kathee Burke-Gonzalez, Councilwoman

SECONDER: Peter Van Scoyoc, Councilman

AYES: Burke-Gonzalez, Van Scoyoc, Overby, Overton, Cantwell

Updated: 3/11/2016 9:45 AM by Hope DeLauter A